



Council of the
European Union

Brussels, 15 December 2017
(OR. en)

Interinstitutional File:
2016/0382 (COD)

15236/17
ADD 1 COR 1

ENER 486
CLIMA 335
CONSOM 383
TRANS 532
AGRI 666
IND 352
ENV 1015
CODEC 1969

NOTE

From: Permanent Representatives Committee (Part 1)
To: Council

No. prev. doc.: 8697/17 ADD 1 REV 2 ENER 149 CLIMA 106 CONSOM 165 TRANS 159
AGRI 237 IND 97 ENV 394 CODEC 698

No. Cion doc.: 15120/1/16 ADD 1 ENER 417 CLIMA 168 CONSOM 298 TRANS 479
AGRI 650 IND 261 ENV 757 IA 130 CODEC 1802 REV 1

Subject: ANNEXES to the Proposal for a Directive of the European Parliament and
the Council on the promotion of the use of energy from renewable sources
(recast)
- General approach

- On p. 25, Annex V, Part C, paragraph 4 of document 15236/17 ADD 1, should read:

"4. The greenhouse gases taken into account for the purposes of point 1 shall be CO₂, N₂O and CH₄.
For the purpose of calculating CO₂ equivalence, those gases shall be valued as follows:

CO ₂	:	1
N ₂ O	:	[296] 298
CH ₄	:	[23] 25

"

- On p. 32, Annex V, Part C, paragraph 18, the last word "new" should be deleted.

- On p. 34, Annex V, Part D, the (first) table, the sixth row should read:

"

hydrotreated oil from animal fats from rendering **	0	0
---	---	---

"

- On p. 44, Annex V, part D, under the fifth table entitled "*Disaggregated default values for transport and distribution: 'E_{td} as defined in part C of this Annex*":

The text "(**) **Note applies only to....(...) are not considered.**" should be *below* the table.

- On p. 118, Annex IX, Part B, the heading should read:

"Part B. Feedstocks for the production of biofuels, the contribution of which towards the [] **target** established in Article 25(1) [] **may be limited [] and may be considered to be twice their energy content.**"
